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April lJ, 1998 

Ms. Blanco Bayo, Director 
Division or Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Betty Easley Conference Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Re: Digital Nadia Partners' Notice of Intent to Provide 
Interaxchango Telecomaunicotiona Service 

I 

Docket No. 971392-TI 

Dear Hs. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing please find an oriy inal and fifteen copies 
of the Request for Cancellation of Diqital Hed!a Partners' 
Interexchange Telecomaunicationa Certificate. You vlll also find 

) 

copy of this letter enclosed. Please date-stamp t:.his copy to 
ndicate that tho original vas tiled and return a c opy to me. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please fool 
----~t~tee to contact me. Thank you tor your assistance in proc essing 
_ ___,th,. is tiling. 

Respectfully, 
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Barbara D. Auger 
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BBYOaB THB rLO&IDA PUBLIC 8BRVICB ~8RIOM 

In Re: Digital Media Partners' 
Notice of Intent to Provide 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
Service 

-----------------------------' 

Docket No. 971392-TI 
Filed: April 13, 1998 

BIOqJif lOB C'PCILLafiQI or DIGITAL MIQIA PABTBJRI' 
IKtZBJif!Aiql fBLI~OKKQJXCAfiOMI C18TiliCATI 

Digital Media Partners' ("Digital Media"), purouant to 

Commission Rule 25-24.474, Florida Administrative code, requests 

the cancellation of it• IXC certiticate No. (T8A-etfective April 8, 

1998), granting Digital Media to provide interexchange 

telecolllllunications earvice, and in support thereof states a• 

follow&: 

1. Digital Media hereby notifies the Florida Public Service 

Co=aission of its intent to cancel its rxc Certificate. Digital 

Merlia will pay any regulatory tees by Hay 1, 19981 

2. Tillie Warner, the ultimate p.lrent compl\ny ot Digital 

Media, is restructuring some of its affiliated companies to 

streamline ownership making it easier for the regulatory agencies 

and prospective inveatora to follow corporate organization and 

governance ot Tiae Warner Teleco•. Aa part of that restructuring, 

it waa decided that the Digital Media IXC certificate was no longer 

necessary aa Time warner baa a statewide certificate to provide 

teleco .. unicatione services via Ti me Warner AxS of Florida, L.P. 

§AA attached exhibit "A." 

3. Time Warner does not have e.ny customers under the Digital 

Media certificate, therefore no further disposition of customer 

billing or notice is required. 

• • I 
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4. For the rea•ona atated obove, Dlqital Hodia Partner•• 

roapacttully requo•t that tho Co~~ai••ion qrant it• reque•t t:>r 

cancellation ot it• IXC cortiticato. 

Thi• Petition tor Cancellation is reapocttully au~itted thie 

13th day ot April, 1998. 

Coun••l tor: Tt.a Warner AxS ot 
Florida, L.P . , d/b/a Timo 
Warner Communication 
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April 9, 1998 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division ot Records and Reportinq 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd . 
Tallahaasoe, Florida 32399-08950 

Ro: Time Warner AxS ot Florida. L.P. 

Dear Mo . Bayo: 
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Our la~o~ firm haa boen adviaod that Time warner, Inc ., t ho 

ultimata parent company ot Time Warner AxS ot Florida , L.P. , holder 

ot ALEC Cortiticato No. 3167 and IXC Certificate tlo. IDA has 

initiated plans to restructure a portion ot the ownorahip in Time 

Warner Communications. Tiae Warner Coamun i c ations intends to tile 

with the Department ot State or ita intention to do business under 

t ho name Time Warner Telecom. Tho most signiticant part ot thl a 

plan is to otter 20t ot the company to the qeneral public by ~o~ay o f 

an initial stock otferinq. The current partners will retain ~~ 

ownership interest and Time Warner, I nc. wil l maintain ita 

controllinq interest in tho company. Thoro will bo, therefore, no 

chanqe in ownership or control. 

This letter is provided to the Florida Public Service 

Commission and its stat'! tor informational purposoa. As the rocorc1 

will reflect, our oriqinal Application tor Certification rel ied 

primarily upon the financial reaources or Time Warner, Inc. Since 

thoro has been no change o! ownership ot control, no cl .anqo of 

naQe, and no transfer o! as8et& to another leqal entity , We ~re ot' 

the opinion that no further action is required. 



... • • 
If you, tho Commissionors or staff huvo any quo11t ion11 or 

comments, please do not hositato to contact tho undersiqnod . Thank 

you for your time and consideration of this matter. 

Very Truly Yours, 

PENNINGTON, MOORE, WIU<INSON 
BELL ' DUNBAR, P.A . 

.. ~~~.{lV 


	3-2 No. - 5181
	3-2 No. - 5182
	3-2 No. - 5183
	3-2 No. - 5184
	3-2 No. - 5185



